DocuSign Envelope ID: 79172A87-D6E8-4FF8-8580-B795324D4BCA

FIRST AMENDMENT
TO CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA
AND
PROJECT PROFESSIONALS CORPORATION
TO PROVIDE
ON-CALL CIP CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES

This First Amendment “Amendment” is entered into effective as of March 12, 2019
“Effective Date” by and between the City of Chula Vista (“City”) and Project Professionals
Corporation (“Consultant”) with reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Consultant previously entered into the City of Chula Vista Consultant
Services Agreement with Project Professionals Corporation to Provide On-call CIP Construction
Management Consulting Services, (“Original Agreement”) (Agreement Control Number 17132 and
Resolution Number 2017-202) on November 7, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the City has identified additional work that it desires to have Consultant perform
pursuant to the terms of the Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties anticipate that the performance of the additional work will require
payment to Consultant in excess of the maximum amount of $2,000,000 set forth in Section 4.B. of
the Original Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Section 8.1 of the Original Agreement provides that the parties are permitted to
modify the Agreement by means of a written amendment executed by both parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to increase the Original Agreement’s limit as shown in Exhibit
A, Section 4 of the Original Agreement, from $2,000,000.00 to $4,000,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals and the mutual obligations of the
parties set forth herein, City and Consultant agree as follows:

1. Exhibit A, Scope of Work and Pay Terms, Section 4.B. of the Original Agreement is
amended as follows:

“Notwithstanding the foregoing, the maximum amount to be paid to the Consultant for
the services performed through November 7, 2019, shall not exceed $2,0660,0066-60
$4.,000,000.00.”

2. Except as expressly provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the Original
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Each party represents that it has full right, power and authority to execute this First
Amendment and to perform its obligations hereunder, without the need for any further
action under its governing instruments, and the parties executing this Amendment on the
behalf of such party are duly authorized agents with authority to do so.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 78172A87-D6E8-4FF8-8580-B795324D4BCA

[End of page. Next page is signature page.]



DocuSign Envelope 1D: 79172A87-D6E8-4FF8-8580-B795324D4BCA

FIRST AMENDMENT TO CITY OF CHULA VISTA
CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH PROJECT PROFESSIONALS
CORPORATION TO PROVIDE
ON-CALL CIP CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT CONSULTING SERVICES

CITY OF CHULA VISTA
PROJECT PROFESSIONALS
CORPORATION
DocuSigned by:
BY: [b?row Wade BY:
F384CD0OBCBAT433...
Byron S. Wade MARY CASILLAS SALAS
President/CEO MAYOR
ATTEST
BY:
KERRY BIGELOW, MMC
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM
BY:
Glen R. Googins
City Attormey



